

CITY OF BYRAM **Election Commission 2022**

To:

City of Byram

Mayor and Board of Aldermen

From: City of Byram

Election Commission

Date: May 24, 2022

Re:

Special Election Ward III – June 7, 2022

This is to certify that only one person; Mr. Robert E. Amos, qualified to be the candidate for the Ward III Special Election for the City of Byram. The election for Ward III is dispensed with; and the candidate is elected without opposition.

City of Byram Election Commission

r. Arnold Stanton

Ms. Audrey Hall

RECEIVED

By ELECTIONS DIVISION at 8:39 am, May 26, 2022

ORDER OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN APPOINTING AN ALDERMAN

WHEREAS, a vacancy was declared to have occurred on the Board of Aldermen, Ward 3, of the City of Byram, Mississippi, by virtue of removal of residence and subsequent Order entered by the Board on April 14, 2022; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Mississippi Code Annotated Section 23-15-857, the Mayor and Board of Aldermen did by April 28, 2022, Order set a Special Municipal Election to be held in the City of Byram, Hinds County, Mississippi, for the purpose of electing an Alderman to fill the vacancy left as a result of one of the duly elected and acting members of the Board of Aldermen of the City of Byram, Mississippi, removing his residency from his respective Ward (Ward 3); and

WHEREAS, the applicable statute provides that, "if nineteen (19) days before the date of the election only one (1) person shall have qualified as a candidate, the governing authority, or remainder of the governing authority, shall dispense with the election and appoint that one (1) candidate in lieu of an election;" and

WHEREAS, nineteen (19) days prior to the date of the election only one (1) person, Mr. Robert E. Amos, had qualified as a candidate for the seat of Ward 3 Alderman;

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of Byram, Mississippi, that the election be dispensed with and that in lieu of an election, Mr. Robert E. Amos should be and hereby is appointed as Alderman for Byram's Ward 3.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Byram City Clerk shall certify this appointment to the Secretary of State, and the appointed person shall be commissioned by the Governor.

SO ORDERED BY THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF BYRAM, MISSISSIPPI, in regular meeting assembled on this 26th day of May, 2022.

CITY OF BYRAM, MISSISSIPAL

Richard White, Mayor

ATTEST:

Angela Richburg, City Clerk

RECEIVED

By ELECTIONS DIVISION at 4:34 pm, May 27, 2022



